TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANZ Fiduciary Services Pty Ltd		11/15/2022	Proprietary Limited: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nufarm Americas Inc.		
Street Address:	11901 South Austin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite A		
City:	Alsip		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60803		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Nufarm, Inc.		
Street Address:	11901 South Austin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite A		
City:	Alsip		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60803		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 123

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3716388	4-SPEED		
Registration Number:	2441270	AGRI TIN		
Registration Number:	599524	AGRI-MYCIN		
Registration Number:	2523045	AQUA NEAT		
Registration Number:	818968	AS-50		
Registration Number:	1316526	ASSERT		
Registration Number:	3750510	BETTER CHOICES. BETTER BUSINESS.		
Registration Number:	2158914	BLIGHTBAN		
Registration Number:	3686549	BRAZEN		
Registration Number:	784229	BUTOXONE		
Registration Number:	3673971	CANDOR		
	1	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0106

900732181

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3269869	CATHEDRAL	
Registration Number:	1632127	CHAMP	
Registration Number:	2573162	CHAMP DRY PRILL	
Registration Number:	1412827	CHAMPION	
Registration Number:	3370504	CLEAN SLATE	
Registration Number:	3680271	CLOAK	
Registration Number:	3723136	COMET	
Registration Number:	3660587	COOL POWER	
Registration Number:	2162836	COOL POWER	
Registration Number:	2731934	CORSAIR	
Registration Number:	2376147	CREDIT	
Registration Number:	3745021	CURIO	
Registration Number:	3399773	CUTBACK	
Registration Number:	2336756	DAGGER	
Registration Number:	3150634	DIABLO	
Registration Number:	1756019	DISSOLVE	
Registration Number:	2065858	DRI-CLEAN	
Registration Number:	3715785	DYNAMO	
Registration Number:	3101843	ESCALADE	
Registration Number:	2986130	EXTRA CREDIT 5	
Registration Number:	2657026	FORESTERS'	
Registration Number:	3325176	GARRISON	
Registration Number:	1669100	GIBGRO	
Registration Number:	3077537	GLYKAMBA	
Registration Number:	3338498	HERBI-QUAT	
Registration Number:	2188439	HORSEPOWER	
Registration Number:	3436849	KAISO	
Registration Number:	2616390	KAMBA	
Registration Number:	3233850	LAZER	
Registration Number:	2694089	MAGELLAN	
Registration Number:	3262299	MALLET	
Registration Number:	2740286	MANOR	
Registration Number:	3455119	MANTRA	
Registration Number:	3188091	MENACE	
Registration Number:	1149570	MYCOSHIELD	
Registration Number:	3392503	NUPHATE	
Registration Number:	2649095	OPTICAL	
Registration Number:	3064512	ORCHARD CLEAN	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2903860	PASTURE MD	
Registration Number:	2787357	PATRIOT	
Registration Number:	2816905	PATRON	
Registration Number:	2825505	PHOSTROL	
Registration Number:	3763656	PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	2889819	PLATOON	
Registration Number:	3195060	POLARIS	
Registration Number:	3206872	PROCLIPSE	
Registration Number:	3288711	PRODEUCE	
Registration Number:	3838638	PROSEDGE	
Registration Number:	3056568	PURESTAND	
Registration Number:	3463825	QUINCEPT	
Registration Number:	3686550	RAPPORT	
Registration Number:	2494764	RAZOR	
Registration Number:	3453504	RAZOR BURN	
Registration Number:	3033016	RECOIL	
Registration Number:	3705769	RELEGATE	
Registration Number:	2942158	RHONOX	
Registration Number:	3185476	RITESIZE	
Registration Number:	3160527	RITEWAY	
Registration Number:	2470112	RIVERDALE	
Registration Number:	3336452	ROUGHNECK	
Registration Number:	3716387	SATIVA	
Registration Number:	3712742	SIGNET	
Registration Number:	1757541	SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE	
Registration Number:	3544229	SPOILER	
Registration Number:	2863463	SPYDER	
Registration Number:	2865566	TAHOE	
Registration Number:	2482882	THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS	
Registration Number:	2432013	THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2942156	THISTROL	
Registration Number:	3667458	TREATY	
Registration Number:	2609589	TRIAMINE	
Registration Number:	1702770	TRIPLET	
Registration Number:	1701361	TRI-POWER	
Registration Number:	3612924	TROOPER	
Registration Number:	2268933	TRUPOWER	
Registration Number:	3670315	TRUSLATE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2451842	TURRET	
Registration Number:	2488925	TYPRUS	
Registration Number:	2425517	TYPY	
Registration Number:	2424747	ULTRA FLOURISH	
Registration Number:	1935042	VETERAN	
Registration Number:	3610293	VICTORY	
Registration Number:	2957742	VIPER	
Registration Number:	539518	WEEDESTROY	
Serial Number:	76438013	WIL-POWER	
Serial Number:	77069587	ADONIS	
Serial Number:	77451480	ANGULAR	
Serial Number:	85087558	AQUASWEEP	
Serial Number:	77124567	ATERA	
Serial Number:	77451475	CHIME	
Serial Number:	77450918	CHORUS	
Serial Number:	77856220	CLASH	
Serial Number:	77432558	CLEANSWEEP	
Serial Number:	85087569	DEPTH CHARGE	
Serial Number:	77451004	ELLIPTICAL	
Serial Number:	85087564	FLOURISH	
Serial Number:	77792069	GLYPHOSTATION	
Serial Number:	85035575	HARVESTPRO	
Serial Number:	77500306	LINE-UP	
Serial Number:	77527706	PANTHER	
Serial Number:	77450880	PARABOLIC	
Serial Number:	77926118	PROGENY	
Serial Number:	77582718	QUASAR	
Serial Number:	77403807	SPIRATO	
Serial Number:	85039301	TERRAIN	
Serial Number:	77119571	TUSCANY	
Serial Number:	77580127	TWO OX	
Registration Number:	2112049	COTTONQUIK	
Registration Number:	3277179	FIRSTPICK	
Registration Number:	1972744	MEPEX	
Registration Number:	2021336	SUPER BOLL	
Registration Number:	2521084	FREEFALL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022

Total Attachments: 14

source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page1.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page2.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page3.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page4.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page5.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page6.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page7.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page8.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page9.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page10.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page11.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page12.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page13.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page13.tif source=11-15-2022 Nufarm_Americas_Inc_US_Trademark_Filings(1)_192701#page14.tif

RELEASE OF IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of IP Security Agreement is executed as of November 15, 2022 (Australian Eastern Daylight Time) (this "Release"), by ANZ Fiduciary Services Pty Ltd (as the successor security trustee to Credit Suisse AG, Sydney Branch) as security trustee for the Beneficiaries (in such capacity, the "Security Trustee"), for the benefit of Nufarm Americas Inc. and Nufarm, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, pursuant to a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 12, 2010 (the "Pledge and Security Agreement") in favor of the Security Trustee (as the successor security trustee to Credit Suisse AG, Sydney Branch, which had been successor security trustee to the original security trustee, National Australia Bank Limited), which Pledge and Security Agreement was recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on November 24, 2010 at Trademark Reel 4409, Frame 0600 and Patent Reel 025413, Frame 0398, the Grantors have granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Security Trustee, for the benefit of the Beneficiaries.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 12, 2010 (the "IP Security Agreement"), in favor of the Security Trustee (as the successor security trustee to Credit Suisse AG, Sydney Branch, which had been successor security trustee to the original security trustee, National Australia Bank Limited), the Grantors pledged, assigned, transferred and granted to the Security Trustee, for its benefit and for the benefit of the Beneficiaries, a continuing security interest in and Lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined below), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located. Together with the Intellectual Property above, the "Intellectual Property Collateral" means each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under:

- (a) all Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party;
- (b) all Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party;
- (c) all Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party;
- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark and each trademark license;
- (e) All reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- (f) All Proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, future (i) infringement or dilution of any (A) Copyright or Copyright licensed under any Copyright License, (B) Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (C) Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark Licensed under any Trademark License.

Whereas, pursuant to an Assignment of Security Interest, dated as of January 31, 2013 (the "Assignment of Security Interest") entered into by and between National Australia Bank Limited, as existing Security Trustee for certain beneficiaries, and Credit Suisse AG, Sydney Branch, as successor Security Trustee for such beneficiaries, which was recorded in the Office at Trademark Reel 4962, Frame 0076 on February 12, 2013 and Patent Reel 029751, Frame 0637 on February 4, 2013, National Australia Bank Limited, as existing Security Trustee transferred and assigned to Credit Suisse AG, Sydney Branch, all of its rights and obligations under the Pledge and Security Agreement, including with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Whereas, the Security Trustee (acting on behalf of the Beneficiaries) has agreed to release the security interests created under the Pledge and Security Agreement, the IP Security Agreement and the Assignment of Security Interest with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral, which is listed in Schedule 1, on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Deed of Release, dated as of November 15, 2022 (Australian Eastern Daylight Time), by and among the Security Trustee and Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited, as facility agent under the Syndicated Facility Agreement (as defined therein).

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Trustee (acting on behalf of the Beneficiaries) hereby releases, terminates, relinquishes, cancels and discharges any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral through the IP Security Agreement, the Pledge and Security Agreement, and Assignment of Security Interest. To the extent that the Security Trustee (acting on behalf of the Beneficiaries) has acquired any right, title or interest in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Security Trustee hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns all such right, title or interest to the Grantors.

The Security Trustee hereby authorizes and requests that the Grantors, or the Grantors' authorized representative, note and record this Release with the Office or any other applicable location.

The Security Trustee hereby agrees to, at the expense of the relevant Grantors, duly execute and deliver to the Grantors any further documents, and to do such other acts that the Grantors (or their respective agents or designees) reasonably request, in order to give effect to the releases and reassignments referred to in this Release.

Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the IP Security Agreement, and if not set forth therein, the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Assignment of Security Interest.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (including, without limitation, Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New

York), without regard to conflict of laws principles that would require application of another law. This Release will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each party and its successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows]

Fiduciary Services Pty Ltd by its attorney under power of attorney dated 12 July 2016 in the presence of:

Witness

Attorney

Nilindra Perera _____ Jonathan Castellas

Print Name Print Name

Security Trustee

Signed sealed and delivered for ANZ

Schedule 1 Released Intellectual Property

Copyrights

None.

Copyright Licenses

None.

Patents

Assignee	Title	Reg. No. or Appln. No.	Date
Nufarm Americas Inc.	Glyphosate composition and method of controlling weeds	2009006212 3	March 5, 2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	Liquid herbicidal compositions and use thereof in a granular herbicide	6,825,151	November 30, 2004
Nufarm Americas Inc.	Liquid herbicidal compositions and use thereof in a granular herbicide	6,579,831	June 17, 2003
Nufarm Americas Inc. (Acquired from Entek Corporation)	Compositions comprising a phosphonic compound and sulfuric acid-amide adduct and methods for controlling vegetation using such compositions	5,541,149	July 30, 1996
Nufarm Americas Inc.	Method of manufacturing a dry water soluble herbicidal salt composition	5,266,553	November 30, 1993
Nufarm Americas Inc. (Acquired from BASF Aktiengesellschaft)	Pesticide Aqueous Flowable Compositions	5,073,189	December 17, 1991
Nufarm Americas Inc. (Acquired from BASF Aktiengesellschaft)	Pesticide Liquid Concentration Compositions	4,871,388	October 3, 1987
Nufarm Americas Inc. (acquired from Etigra, LLC)	Insecticidally Coated Fertilizer Solids	11/544,011	Provisional application

Nufarm Americas	Insecticidally Coated Fertilizer Solids	11/687,174	Provisional
Inc. (acquired from	and Methods of Preparation		application
Etigra, LLC)			

Patent Licenses

Grantor	Patent(s) Licensed	Name of Agreement	Parties	Date
Nufarm Americas Inc.	7,008,904	Patent License Agreement	Monsanto Company Nufarm Americas Inc.	June 2, 2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	5,783,203	Settlement Agreement	Bayer Cropscience AG Bayer Cropscience LP Nufarm Americas Inc.	November 15, 2007
Nufarm Americas Inc.	6,232,272	License Agreement	Helena Chemical Company Nufarm Americas Inc.	January 1, 2004

Trademarks

Assignee	Mark	Reg. No. or Appin.	Date
		No.	

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Assignee	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Nufarm Americas Inc.	4-SPEED	3716388	11/24/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	AGRITIN	2441270	4/3/2001
Nufarm Americas Inc.	AGRI-MYCIN (stylized)	599524	12/21/1954
Nufarm Americas Inc.	AQUANEAT	2523045	12/25/2001
Nufarm Americas Inc.	AS-50	818968	11/22/1966
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ASSERT	1316526	1/29/1985
Nufarm Americas Inc.	BETTER CHOICES. BETTER BUSINESS.	3750510	2/16/2010
Nufarm Americas Inc.	BLIGHTBAN	2158914	5/19/1998
Nufarm Americas Inc.	BRAZEN	3686549	9/22/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	BUTOXONE	784229	2/2/1965
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CANDOR	3673971	8/25/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CATHEDRAL	3269869	7/24/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CHAMP	1632127	1/22/1991
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CHAMP DRY PRILL	2573162	5/28/2002
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CHAMPION	1412827	10/14/1986
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CLEAN SLATE	3370504	1/15/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CLOAK	3680271	9/8/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	COMET	3723136	12/8/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	COOL POWER	3660587	7/28/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	COOL POWER	2162836	6/2/1998
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CORSAIR	2731934	7/1/2003
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CREDIT	2376147	8/8/2000
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CURIO	3745021	2/2/2010
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CUTBACK	3399773	3/18/2008

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

			1
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DAGGER	2336756	3/28/2000
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DIABLO	3150634	10/3/2006
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DISSOLVE	1756019	3/2/1993
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DRI-CLEAN	2065858	5/27/1997
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DYNAMO	3715785	11/24/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ESCALADE	3101843	6/6/2006
Nufarm Americas Inc.	EXTRA CREDIT 5	2986130	8/16/2005
Nufarm Americas Inc.	FORESTERS	2657026	12/3/2002
Nufarm Americas Inc.	GARRISON	3325176	10/30/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc.	GIBGRO	1669100	12/24/1991
Nufarm Americas Inc.	GLYKAMBA	3077537	4/4/2006
Nufarm Americas Inc.	HERBI-QUAT	3338498	11/20/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc.	HORSEPOWER	2188439	9/8/1998
Nufarm Americas Inc.	KAISO	3436849	5/27/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	KAMBA	2616390	9/10/2002
Nufarm Americas Inc.	LAZER	3233850	4/24/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MAGELLAN	2694089	3/4/2003
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MALLET	3262299	7/10/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MANOR	2740286	7/22/2003
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MANTRA	3455119	6/24/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MENACE	3188091	12/19/2006
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MYCOSHIELD	1149570	3/31/1981
Nufarm Americas Inc.	NUPHATE	3392503	3/4/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	OPTICAL and Design	2649095	11/12/2002
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ORCHARD CLEAN	3064512	2/28/2006
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PASTURE MD	2903860	11/16/2004
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PATRIOT	2787357	11/25/2003
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PATRON	2816905	2/24/2004
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PHOSTROL	2825505	3/23/2004
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PLATFORM	3763656	3/23/2010
L	<u> </u>	1	1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Nufarm Americas Inc. PLATOON 2889819 9/28/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. POLARIS 3195060 1/2/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. PROCLIPSE 3206872 2/6/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. PRODEUCE 3288711 9/4/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. PROSEDGE 3838638 8/24/2010 Nufarm Americas Inc. PURESTAND 3056568 1/31/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. QUINCEPT 3463825 7/8/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAPPORT 3686550 9/22/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR 2494764 10/2/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR BURN 3453504 6/24/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RECOIL 3033016 12/20/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 N			T	T
Nufarm Americas Inc. PROCLIPSE 3206872 2/6/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. PRODEUCE 3288711 9/4/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. PROSEDGE 3838638 8/24/2010 Nufarm Americas Inc. PURESTAND 3056568 1/31/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. QUINCEPT 3463825 7/8/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAPPORT 3686550 9/22/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR 2494764 10/2/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR BURN 3453504 6/24/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RECOIL 3033016 12/20/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER 1757541 3/9/1993	Nufarm Americas Inc.	PLATOON	2889819	9/28/2004
Nufarm Americas Inc. PRODEUCE 3288711 9/4/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. PROSEDGE 3838638 8/24/2010 Nufarm Americas Inc. PURESTAND 3056568 1/31/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. QUINCEPT 3463825 7/8/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAPPORT 3686550 9/22/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR 2494764 10/2/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR BURN 3453504 6/24/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RECOIL 3033016 12/20/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RHONOX 2942158 4/19/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 <t< td=""><td>Nufarm Americas Inc.</td><td>POLARIS</td><td>3195060</td><td>1/2/2007</td></t<>	Nufarm Americas Inc.	POLARIS	3195060	1/2/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc. PROSEDGE 3838638 8/24/2010 Nufarm Americas Inc. PURESTAND 3056568 1/31/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. QUINCEPT 3463825 7/8/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAPPORT 3686550 9/22/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR 2494764 10/2/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR BURN 3453504 6/24/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RECOIL 3033016 12/20/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RHONOX 2942158 4/19/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 <	Nufarm Americas Inc.	PROCLIPSE	3206872	2/6/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc. PURESTAND 3056568 1/31/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. QUINCEPT 3463825 7/8/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAPPORT 3686550 9/22/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR 2494764 10/2/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR BURN 3453504 6/24/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RECOIL 3033016 12/20/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RHONOX 2942158 4/19/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 2863463 7/13/2004 <	Nufarm Americas Inc.	PRODEUCE	3288711	9/4/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc. QUINCEPT 3463825 7/8/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAPPORT 3686550 9/22/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR 2494764 10/2/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR BURN 3453504 6/24/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RECOIL 3033016 12/20/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RHONOX 2942158 4/19/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001	Nufarm Americas Inc.	PROSEDGE	3838638	8/24/2010
Nufarm Americas Inc. RAPPORT 3686550 9/22/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR 2494764 10/2/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR BURN 3453504 6/24/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RECOIL 3033016 12/20/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RHONOX 2942158 4/19/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2863463 7/13/2004	Nufarm Americas Inc.	PURESTAND	3056568	1/31/2006
Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR 2494764 10/2/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR BURN 3453504 6/24/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RECOIL 3033016 12/20/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RHONOX 2942158 4/19/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001	Nufarm Americas Inc.	QUINCEPT	3463825	7/8/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc. RAZOR BURN 3453504 6/24/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. RECOIL 3033016 12/20/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RHONOX 2942158 4/19/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013	Nufarm Americas Inc.	RAPPORT	3686550	9/22/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc. RECOIL 3033016 12/20/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RHONOX 2942158 4/19/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19	Nufarm Americas Inc.	RAZOR	2494764	10/2/2001
Nufarm Americas Inc. RELEGATE 3705769 11/3/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. RHONOX 2942158 4/19/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432016 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	RAZOR BURN	3453504	6/24/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc. RHONOX 2942158 4/19/2005 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	RECOIL	3033016	12/20/2005
Nufarm Americas Inc. RITESIZE 3185476 12/19/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	RELEGATE	3705769	11/3/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc. RITEWAY 3160527 10/17/2006 Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	RHONOX	2942158	4/19/2005
Nufarm Americas Inc. RIVERDALE 2470112 7/17/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	RITESIZE	3185476	12/19/2006
Nufarm Americas Inc. ROUGHNECK 3336452 11/13/2007 Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	RITEWAY	3160527	10/17/2006
Nufarm Americas Inc. SATIVA 3716387 11/24/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	RIVERDALE	2470112	7/17/2001
Nufarm Americas Inc. SIGNET 3712742 11/17/2009 Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	ROUGHNECK	3336452	11/13/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc. SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE 1757541 3/9/1993 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	SATIVA	3716387	11/24/2009
SOLUBLE SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	SIGNET	3712742	11/17/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc. SPOILER 3544229 12/9/2008 Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	SOLUTION WATER	1757541	3/9/1993
Nufarm Americas Inc. SPYDER 2863463 7/13/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005		SOLUBLE		
Nufarm Americas Inc. TAHOE 2865566 7/20/2004 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	SPOILER	3544229	12/9/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc. THE FORMULATION INNOVATORS 2482882 8/28/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	SPYDER	2863463	7/13/2004
INNOVATORS	Nufarm Americas Inc.	TAHOE	2865566	7/20/2004
Nufarm Americas Inc. THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE 2432013 2/27/2001 Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	THE FORMULATION	2482882	8/28/2001
ADVANTAGE Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005		INNOVATORS		
Nufarm Americas Inc. THISTROL 2942156 4/19/2005	Nufarm Americas Inc.	THE OPTICAL	2432013	2/27/2001
		ADVANTAGE		
Nufarm Americas Inc. TREATY 3667458 8/11/2009	Nufarm Americas Inc.	THISTROL	2942156	4/19/2005
	Nufarm Americas Inc.	TREATY	3667458	8/11/2009

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Nufarm Americas Inc.	TRIAMINE	2609589	8/20/2002
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TRIPLET	1702770	7/28/1992
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TRI-POWER	1701361	7/21/1992
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TROOPER	3612924	4/28/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TRUPOWER	2268933	8/10/1999
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TRUSLATE	3670315	8/18/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TURRET	2451842	5/15/2001
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TYPRUS	2488925	9/11/2001
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TYPY	2425517	1/30/2001
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ULTRA FLOURISH	2424747	1/30/2001
Nufarm Americas Inc.	VETERAN	1935042	11/14/1995
Nufarm Americas Inc.	VICTORY	3610293	4/21/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	VIPER	2957742	5/31/2005
Nufarm Americas Inc.	WEEDESTROY (stylized)	539518	3/20/1951
Nufarm Americas Inc.	WIL-POWER	76438013	7/19/2005

PENDING TRADEMARKS

Applicant	Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ADONIS	77/069587 12/21/20	
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ANGULAR	77/451480	4/17/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	AQUA SWEEP	85/087558	7/19/2010
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ATERA	77/124567	3/7/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CHIME	77/451475	4/17/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CHORUS	77/450918	4/17/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CLASH	77/856220	10/23/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CLEANSWEEP	77/432558	3/26/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DEPTH CHARGE	85/087569	7/19/2010
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ELLIPTICAL	77/451004	4/17/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	FLOURISH	85/087564	7/19/2010
Nufarm Americas Inc.	GLYPHOSTATION	77/792069	7/29/2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	HARVESTPRO	85/035575	5/11/2010
Nufarm Americas Inc.	LINE-UP	77/500306	6/16/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PANTHER	77/527706	7/21/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PARABOLIC	77/450880	4/17/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PROGENY	77/926118	2/2/2010
Nufarm Americas Inc.	QUASAR	77/582718	9/30/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SPIRATO	77/403807	2/22/2008
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TERRAIN	85/039301	5/14/2010
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TUSCANY	77/119571	3/1/2007
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TWO OX	77/580127	9/26/2008

ACQUIRED TRADEMARKS

Assignor	Trademark	Registration	Registration Date
DuPont	Cottonquick	2112049	11/11/1997
DuPont	Firstpick	3277179	8/7/2007
DuPont	Mepex	1972744	5/7/1996

DuPont	Super Boll	2021336	12/3/1996
DuPont	FreeFall	2521084	12/18/2001

Trademark Licenses

Grantor	Trademark(s) Licensed	Name of Agreement	Parties	Date
Nufarm Americas Inc.	Abundit™	Trademark License Agreement	E.I. DuPont De Nemours and Company Nufarm Americas Inc.	October 23, 2009
Nufarm Americas Inc.	Weedmaster®	Weedmaster® Trademark License and Dicamba Supply Agreement	BASF Corporation Nufarm Americas Inc.	January 1, 2008

Trade Secret Licenses

Grantor	Trade Secret(s) Licensed	Name of Agreement	Parties	Date
Nufarm, Inc.	US provisional patent application serial #60/253708, "Continuous Process for the Manufacture of Granular Fungicide Products"	Champ DP License Agreement	Phibro-Tech Inc. Nufarm, Inc.	May 1, 2001

RECORDED: 11/15/2022